EUREKA COUNTY, NV LAND-WAD RPTT:\$35.10 Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$72.10

MICHAEL KINCADE

2022-248760 09/15/2022 02:20 PM

ASSESSOR PARCEL NO. 005-170-08 NOTE: Deed prepared by Grantor below.

NAME: Michael Kincade

ADDRESS: 4720 Loch Lomond Dr CITY/ST/ZIP: Carmichael, CA 95608

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO (GRANTEE): MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO (GRANTEE):

NAME: Wesley Smith

day of

Signature .

the person(s) who appeared before me.

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be

ADDRESS: 8207 Mercedes Ave CITY/ST/ZIP: Winton, CA 95388-0037

KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Grantor (Seller) whose name(s) is/are. Michael Kincade Trustee of the Michael Kincade Revocable Trust of 2014 Does conveys and specially warrants to: Wesley Smith Grantee, the following described real property free of encumberances created by the Grantor, situated in: Eureka County, Nevada Township 30 North, Range 48 East Section. 1, Lot 1., M.D.B. & M. Apn# 005-170-08 Witness Whereof, my hand has been set on Signature in line ab Signature on line above Print on line above Print on line above Subscribed and swern to (or affirmed) before me on this PICAR SER attached dumint

by

(seal)

CALIFORNIA ALL- PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that doe

and the traditional accuracy, of	validity of that document.
State of <u>AUTOVWA</u>	}
County of Salvamento	
on Sept 13, www before me,	C.Marks, Notary Public-
personally appeared	(Here insert name and title of the difficer)
who proved to me on the basis of satisf	factory evidence to be the person(s) whose
riame(s) is/are subscribed to the within	instrument and acknowledged to me that
ne/sne/tney executed the same in his/h	er/their authorized canacity(ies), and that by
mis/ner/their signature(s) on the instrum	ent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the	e instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY	under the laws of the State of California that
the foregoing paragraph is true and cor	rect
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	C. MARKS COMM # 2283423
Mana and official seal.	NOTINET PRINCE SOLUTIONS SACRUMENTO COUNTY
	Comm. Ero. FEB. 8, 2026
Notary Public Signature (No.	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
(No	otary Public Seal)
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMAT	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM
ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATI	This form complies with current California statutes regarding notary wording and
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	if needed, should be completed and attached to the document. Acknowledgments from other states may be completed for documents being sent to that state so long
ISPECIAL WILWANTI DECO-	as the wording does not require the California notary to violate California notary
(title or description of attached document)	State and County information must be the State and County where the document
HLN: 005-170-08	signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment
(Title or description of attached document continued)	 Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed.
Number of Pages Document Date	 The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her
	commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). • Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER	notarization,
Individual (s)	he/she/they, is /are) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this
☐ Corporate Officer	information may lead to rejection of document recording
	 The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a
(Title) □ Partner(s)	sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. • Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of
☐ Attorney-in-Fact	ine county elerk.
☐ Trustee(s)	 Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.

Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.

corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. ClsO, CFO, Secretary).

Securely attach this document to the signed document with a staple.

Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer, If the claimed capacity is a

2015 Version www.NotaryClasses.com 800-873-9865

Other

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1 Assessor	Parcel Number (. F	OR RECORDERS	OPTIONAL USE OF	ILY
a) 12/7	raicei Number (S) (· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Document/Instrume	nt#:	\
b)	1-110-	20	11	Book:	Page:	
c)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*****	•	Date of Recording:		
d)		-	1	Notes:		
			-			
2. Type of Pr	nnorhe		L			
a) (为	Vacant Land	h)	 -			
9	Condo/Twnhse	9 🗌	Single Fam Res. 2-4 Plex			
e) 🗀	Apt. Bldg.	, j	2-4 Plex Comm'l/Ind'l		The state of the s	
a) 🗀	Agricultural	ń 🗀	Mobile Home			
ッレ	Other	,				
2 Total 1/-1				- C.		
o. Total Val	ue/Sales Price	of Property:		9.0	ひめ ー	/ //
			/ /-	1/	<u> </u>	
					4.6	\ ,
Real Prope	erty Transfer Tax I	Due:	9		10	
(Tax is	computed at\$1;	95 per \$500	Walno)	<u></u>	9	
If Exempt	ion Claimed:	F 4300	varue	// \) //, •	
a. Trans	fer Tax Exemption,	per NRS 375 0	90 Section:	\setminus / /		
b. Explai	in Reason for Exem	ption:	oo, oecaon	>/ /-		
•		POOL			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	***
				100 ,		
of additional t	n be supported by in. Furthermore, ax due, may result NRS 375.030, the nount owed.	ne disallowan t in a penalty o	ce of any clair of 10% of the	med exemption tax due plus in jointly and se	n, or other deter terest at 1% pe everally liable f	mination month.
o.Augmie_	٦			Capacity	1	
L		The second second				
SELLER (G	RANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUY	ER (GRANTI	EE) INFORM	ATION
(R	EQUIRED)	1/2		(REQUIRED)	/ itti Oldin	ATION
Print Name:	MICHAELI	INSTIT	Print Na		1/2.	^ 7 ` ^
Address:	47701	2011/00	Addres			ve ///
City:	CARMIC	ILAT I	City:	<u> </u>	7/13/	Recky TI
State:	Of Zip:	701	State:		1200	
		10000	_ State:		A Zip: Zs	288.003
COMPANY	PERSON REQ	HECTINA	ECOPPRIS	_	• -	
(REOLIBED IS N	OT THE SELLER OR BL	UEDING K	ECURDING	_		
Print Name:	or the sellek uk bl	TER)				
Address:	and the same of th					
74UI ESS.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Escro	w <u>#</u>	<u>.</u>
				Escro	w <u>#</u>	
City:			State:	Escro	w# Zip:	